





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0108-0189  
**Letting Date:** May 24, 2023  
**Call Order:** 001  
**Contract Time:** 224 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Moosup Valley State Park Trail

**Counties:** Windham  
**District(s):** Norwich  
**Project(s):** N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) American Industries Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Gerber Construction Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

## SECTION: 1

## Cat Alt Set:

## Cat Alt Member:

0010	0100242	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	OVERHEAD GATEWAY SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	195,000.00000	195,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	8,225.000	25.00000	205,625.00	47.00000	386,575.00	44.00000	361,900.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202100	440.000	75.00000	33,000.00	200.00000	88,000.00	156.00000	68,640.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050	0202452	1.000	750.00000	750.00	500.00000	500.00	3,195.92000	3,195.92
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060	0202529	520.000	3.00000	1,560.00	4.00000	2,080.00	10.00000	5,200.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070	0209001	26,600.000	2.25000	59,850.00	2.00000	53,200.00	10.36000	275,576.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0080	0210118	9.000	2,000.00000	18,000.00	2,000.00000	18,000.00	1,032.80000	9,295.20
	LEVEL SPREADER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	0210821	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0100	0211000	600.000	4.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	6,000.00	42.65000	25,590.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0110	0213100	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	1,250.00	76.67000	1,916.75
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Gerber Construction Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0120	0219001 24,000.000	4.95000	118,800.00	5.00000	120,000.00	3.77000	90,480.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.						
0130	0219011 2.000	400.00000	800.00	150.00000	300.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0140	0286001.10 180.000	150.00000	27,000.00	200.00000	36,000.00	281.00000	50,580.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.						
0150	0304002 6,100.000	50.00000	305,000.00	54.00000	329,400.00	52.02000	317,322.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.						
0160	0305000 90.000	50.00000	4,500.00	35.00000	3,150.00	33.07000	2,976.30
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton						
0170	0406128.20 130.000	250.00000	32,500.00	150.00000	19,500.00	177.71000	23,102.30
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
0180	0406170 20.000	185.00000	3,700.00	200.00000	4,000.00	360.00000	7,200.00
	HMA S1 ton						
0190	0406171 20.000	185.00000	3,700.00	200.00000	4,000.00	324.00000	6,480.00
	HMA S0.5 ton						
0200	0406172 850.000	140.00000	119,000.00	175.00000	148,750.00	163.25000	138,762.50
	HMA S0.375 ton						
0210	0406194 5,650.000	2.00000	11,300.00	4.00000	22,600.00	2.00000	11,300.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0220	0406236 230.000	8.00000	1,840.00	10.00000	2,300.00	25.65000	5,899.50
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal						
0230	0406999 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Gerber Construction Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0240	0506001	20.000	1,800.00000	36,000.00	550.00000	11,000.00	1,629.03000	32,580.60
	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
0250	0586040.10	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,834.92000	4,834.92
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0260	0601897	105.000	100.00000	10,500.00	20.00000	2,100.00	100.00000	10,500.00
	REMOVAL OF GRAFFITI ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0270	0653100	455.000	25.00000	11,375.00	12.00000	5,460.00	46.28000	21,057.40
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0280	0686000.24	75.000	85.00000	6,375.00	150.00000	11,250.00	192.78000	14,458.50
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0290	0686715.12	9.000	1,500.00000	13,500.00	650.00000	5,850.00	899.49000	8,095.41
	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END	ea.						
0300	0686715.24	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	750.00000	750.00	3,597.96000	3,597.96
	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END	ea.						
0310	0686950.10	150.000	30.00000	4,500.00	10.00000	1,500.00	24.64000	3,696.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0320	0703012	410.000	60.00000	24,600.00	55.00000	22,550.00	169.06000	69,314.60
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0330	0751713	4,750.000	65.00000	308,750.00	80.00000	380,000.00	59.00000	280,250.00
	12" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0751714	330.000	70.00000	23,100.00	89.00000	29,370.00	88.00000	29,040.00
	15" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350	0751715	255.000	75.00000	19,125.00	101.00000	25,755.00	93.00000	23,715.00
	18" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Gerber Construction Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0480	0913013	375.000	47.50000	17,812.50	50.00000	18,750.00	39.50000	14,812.50
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0490	0913027	30.000	55.00000	1,650.00	55.00000	1,650.00	46.50000	1,395.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	0921001	2,120.000	20.00000	42,400.00	25.00000	53,000.00	15.57000	33,008.40
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0510	0921005	70.000	50.00000	3,500.00	26.00000	1,820.00	89.00000	6,230.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0520	0921017	2,548.000	100.00000	254,800.00	95.00000	242,060.00	92.00000	234,416.00
	GRANULAR PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0530	0921048	360.000	50.00000	18,000.00	50.00000	18,000.00	41.31000	14,871.60
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0540	0922001	120.000	60.00000	7,200.00	70.00000	8,400.00	129.02000	15,482.40
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0550	0922500	650.000	65.00000	42,250.00	110.00000	71,500.00	102.10000	66,365.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0560	0922501	120.000	65.00000	7,800.00	90.00000	10,800.00	85.02000	10,202.40
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0570	0924002	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	450.00000	4,500.00	680.01000	6,800.10
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0580	0939001	24.000	150.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	6,000.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0590	0942001	20.000	300.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	200.00	1,522.18000	30,443.60
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0600	0943001	1,880.000	2.00000	3,760.00	1.00000	1,880.00	1.00000	1,880.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Gerber Construction Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0610	0944000 38,100.000	6.00000	228,600.00	11.00000	419,100.00	7.00000	266,700.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.						
0620	0949111 650.000	16.65000	10,822.50	10.00000	6,500.00	5.08000	3,302.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0630	0949160 370.000	12.52000	4,632.40	18.00000	6,660.00	20.32000	7,518.40
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
0640	0949231 17.000	126.65000	2,153.05	85.00000	1,445.00	120.00000	2,040.00
	ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B. B. ea.						
0650	0949243 12.000	101.32000	1,215.84	125.00000	1,500.00	220.00000	2,640.00
	SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN. ea.						
0660	0949432 1,520.000	16.87000	25,642.40	10.00000	15,200.00	20.00000	30,400.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0670	0949846 5.000	690.77000	3,453.85	900.00000	4,500.00	1,137.00000	5,685.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B. ea.						
0680	0949870 7.000	287.82000	2,014.74	80.00000	560.00	72.00000	504.00
	ARONIA MELANOCARPA, BLACK CHOKEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B. ea.						
0690	0949970 5.000	690.77000	3,453.85	600.00000	3,000.00	945.00000	4,725.00
	QUERCUS BOREALIS NORTHERN RED OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B. ea.						
0700	0950009 58.000	500.00000	29,000.00	1,100.00000	63,800.00	254.03000	14,733.74
	BOULDER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0710	0950019 37,900.000	1.03000	39,037.00	1.50000	56,850.00	1.80000	68,220.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
0720	0950036 2,520.000	6.28000	15,825.60	4.50000	11,340.00	2.50000	6,300.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Gerber Construction Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0730	0950038	1,150.000	6.28000	7,222.00	4.50000	5,175.00	2.50000	2,875.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F	s.y.						
0740	0950039	13,243.000	3.19000	42,245.17	2.00000	26,486.00	2.50000	33,107.50
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0750	0950040	75.000	29.99000	2,249.25	4.00000	300.00	106.02000	7,951.50
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0760	0969062	13.000	6,000.00000	78,000.00	3,000.00000	39,000.00	2,749.31000	35,741.03
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0770	0970006	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0780	0970007	1,000.000	84.00000	84,000.00	62.00000	62,000.00	60.00000	60,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0790	0971001	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	198,287.04000	198,287.04
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0800	0974001	6.000	2,500.00000	15,000.00	400.00000	2,400.00	929.32000	5,575.92
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0810	0975004	(1.000)	50,506.45000	50,506.45	350,000.00000	350,000.00	346,500.00000	346,500.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0820	0977001	90.000	24.00000	2,160.00	15.00000	1,350.00	23.93000	2,153.70
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0830	0978002	90.000	80.00000	7,200.00	20.00000	1,800.00	80.83000	7,274.70
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0840	0979003	16.000	170.00000	2,720.00	150.00000	2,400.00	170.16000	2,722.56
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Gerber Construction Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0850	0979004	16.000	265.00000	4,240.00	175.00000	2,800.00	265.88000	4,254.08
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0860	0980020	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0870	0992090	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	2,847.57000	8,542.71
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1205214	96.000	495.00000	47,520.00	35.00000	3,360.00	20.00000	1,920.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0890	1206023	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0900	1208931	115.000	85.00000	9,775.00	85.00000	9,775.00	73.97000	8,506.55
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0910	1208937	475.000	85.00000	40,375.00	85.00000	40,375.00	69.47000	32,998.25
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0920	1210101	552.000	0.85000	469.20	1.00000	552.00	0.85000	469.20
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0930	1210102	1,082.000	0.85000	919.70	1.00000	1,082.00	0.85000	919.70
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0940	1210105	1,360.000	5.95000	8,092.00	3.00000	4,080.00	5.95000	8,092.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0950	1211001	145.000	3.50000	507.50	2.00000	290.00	3.50000	507.50
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0960	1220027	720.000	21.00000	15,120.00	25.00000	18,000.00	53.50000	38,520.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) American Industries Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Gerber Construction Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,850,000.00		\$4,447,345.00		\$4,551,490.34
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,850,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,447,345.00</b>		<b>\$4,551,490.34</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 1****Cat Alt Set:****Cat Alt Member:**

0010	0100242	1.000	23,000.00000	23,000.00			
	OVERHEAD GATEWAY SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0020	0201001	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0030	0202000	8,225.000	34.00000	279,650.00			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0040	0202100	440.000	137.00000	60,280.00			
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0050	0202452	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00			
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0060	0202529	520.000	3.40000	1,768.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0070	0209001	26,600.000	2.00000	53,200.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0080	0210118	9.000	580.00000	5,220.00			
	LEVEL SPREADER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0090	0210821	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00			
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0100	0211000	600.000	18.00000	10,800.00			
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0110	0213100	25.000	155.00000	3,875.00				
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0120	0219001	24,000.000	5.50000	132,000.00				
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0130	0219011	2.000	111.00000	222.00				
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	0286001.10	180.000	285.00000	51,300.00				
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0150	0304002	6,100.000	70.00000	427,000.00				
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0160	0305000	90.000	57.00000	5,130.00				
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0170	0406128.20	130.000	125.00000	16,250.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0180	0406170	20.000	550.00000	11,000.00				
	HMA S1	ton						
0190	0406171	20.000	550.00000	11,000.00				
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0200	0406172	850.000	165.00000	140,250.00				
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0210	0406194	5,650.000	2.05000	11,582.50				
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0406236	230.000	25.00000	5,750.00				
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0230 0406999	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00				
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0240 0506001	20.000	1,025.00000	20,500.00				
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
0250 0586040.10	1.000	5,900.00000	5,900.00				
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0260 0601897	105.000	100.00000	10,500.00				
REMOVAL OF GRAFFITI ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0270 0653100	455.000	7.90000	3,594.50				
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0280 0686000.24	75.000	148.00000	11,100.00				
24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0290 0686715.12	9.000	560.00000	5,040.00				
12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END	ea.						
0300 0686715.24	1.000	815.00000	815.00				
24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END	ea.						
0310 0686950.10	150.000	14.00000	2,100.00				
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0320 0703012	410.000	92.00000	37,720.00				
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0330 0751713	4,750.000	86.00000	408,500.00				
12" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340 0751714	330.000	80.00000	26,400.00				
15" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0350	0751715	255.000	110.00000	28,050.00			
	18" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0360	0751717	1,090.000	128.00000	139,520.00			
	24" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0370	0755014	220.000	2.50000	550.00			
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.					
0380	0811001	205.000	29.00000	5,945.00			
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.					
0390	0815001	140.000	14.00000	1,960.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0400	0901004	16.000	588.00000	9,408.00			
	REMOVAL STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0410	0901006	21.000	5,820.00000	122,220.00			
	REMOVABLE BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0420	0905008	55.000	170.00000	9,350.00			
	RELOCATE STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0430	0906159	12.000	515.00000	6,180.00			
	REMOVE GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0440	0906204	10,200.000	43.00000	438,600.00			
	THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0450	0909501	204.000	118.00000	24,072.00			
	TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0460	0911924	1.000	4,365.00000	4,365.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0470	0912503	15.000	51.00000	765.00				
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0480	0913013	375.000	50.00000	18,750.00				
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0490	0913027	30.000	57.00000	1,710.00				
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	0921001	2,120.000	15.00000	31,800.00				
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0510	0921005	70.000	24.00000	1,680.00				
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0520	0921017	2,548.000	120.00000	305,760.00				
	GRANULAR PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0530	0921048	360.000	180.00000	64,800.00				
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0540	0922001	120.000	64.00000	7,680.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0550	0922500	650.000	93.00000	60,450.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0560	0922501	120.000	87.00000	10,440.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0570	0924002	10.000	938.00000	9,380.00				
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0580	0939001	24.000	287.00000	6,888.00				
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0590	0942001	20.000	1,000.00000	20,000.00				
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0600 0943001	1,880.000	5.00000	9,400.00				
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0610 0944000	38,100.000	11.50000	438,150.00				
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0620 0949111	650.000	6.50000	4,225.00				
PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0630 0949160	370.000	7.00000	2,590.00				
SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0640 0949231	17.000	130.00000	2,210.00				
ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B. B.	ea.						
0650 0949243	12.000	104.00000	1,248.00				
SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN.	ea.						
0660 0949432	1,520.000	17.00000	25,840.00				
ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0670 0949846	5.000	710.00000	3,550.00				
ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0680 0949870	7.000	295.00000	2,065.00				
ARONIA MELANOCARPA, BLACK CHOKEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0690 0949970	5.000	710.00000	3,550.00				
QUERCUS BOREALIS NORTHERN RED OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0700 0950009	58.000	500.00000	29,000.00				
BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0710 0950019	37,900.000	1.10000	41,690.00				
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0720	0950036	2,520.000	6.50000	16,380.00			
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E		s.y.					
0730	0950038	1,150.000	6.50000	7,475.00			
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F		s.y.					
0740	0950039	13,243.000	3.30000	43,701.90			
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.					
0750	0950040	75.000	31.00000	2,325.00			
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0760	0969062	13.000	4,240.00000	55,120.00			
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0770	0970006	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.					
0780	0970007	1,000.000	70.00000	70,000.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr					
0790	0971001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0800	0974001	6.000	172.00000	1,032.00			
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.					
0810	0975004	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00			
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0820	0977001	90.000	20.00000	1,800.00			
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0830	0978002	90.000	85.00000	7,650.00			
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0840	0979003	16.000	168.00000	2,688.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0850	0979004	16.000	268.00000	4,288.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0860	0980020	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0870	0992090	3.000	2,290.00000	6,870.00			
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0880	1205214	96.000	42.00000	4,032.00			
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.					
0890	1206023	(1.000)	2,050.00000	2,050.00			
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0900	1208931	115.000	81.00000	9,315.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0910	1208937	475.000	61.00000	28,975.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0920	1210101	552.000	1.00000	552.00			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0930	1210102	1,082.000	1.00000	1,082.00			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0940	1210105	1,360.000	6.00000	8,160.00			
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0950	1211001	145.000	3.60000	522.00			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0960	1220027	720.000	15.00000	10,800.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$4,695,105.90			
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$4,695,105.90</b>			

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum